HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	# (# i) (# # # i)
10119	8759ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd. Ben Gurion Street 11 Givat Shmuel 51905
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 25, 1999, October 25, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applied	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class man, postage prepaid, in an envelope actives sed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington DC 20231, en Address of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/046,183, filed March 23, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	ched? [] Yes [x] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: 	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
710/1999 DNGUYEN 00000091 09046183 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with	November 1, 1999 Date ever sheet, attachments, and document: 2 required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo	x Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.

an Israeli Company of Ben Gurion Street 11, Givat Shmuel 51905

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd.

an Israeli Company of Ben Gurion Street 11, Givat Shmuel 51905

the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

Method for reducing power consumption in wait-mode

the specification of which was filed under Serial No. 09/046,183 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>25</u> day of _	October , 1999	
by D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.	(Signature)	
Witness: Wiri OWN-3	Name: E. Fogel Position: CFO	
Witness: <u>Jenny Jamson</u>		
Executed this 25 day of October 1999		
by D.S.P.C. Technologies Lt	d. (Signature)	
	Name: E.FO662 Position: CFO	
Witness: Airi Ohev-Z	ion	
Witness: Senny Samson		

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0218